a Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Minnie Mars Jamieson School Annex
Contract Number: 1567

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $1,099,490.49

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/26/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jamieson




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT » ENGINEER

DATE: 815/2018

PROJECT: Minnie Mars Jamisgon

Pay Application No.: 9

For the Period: 5/1/29168 to 5/31/2016

Cortract No.: C1567

In acoordance with Resolution No., , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relatingto the $ Revenue Bonds issuad by

the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {(and all terms usad heraln shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hareby cartify to
the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations In the amounts stated herein have been Incurred by the Commission and that each ftem thereof Is & proper charge against the Construction
Account and has not been pald; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any cortract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract, excesd 80% of current
estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sald retained funds
being payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Oid Vetaran Construction, Ing,

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of; $ 1,099,490.49 | § -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,989,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 6,001.846.70

TOTAL RETENTION $ 600,184.67

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 600,194.67
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 .
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 5,401,762.03

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ B 4,302,261.54

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,068,490.48

el 6120016

ArchitectBagin
% 3

&
signature, date




PUBLIC BUILOMNG COMMIBEION OF SHAGO

oty

|Project Name  Minnie Mars Jamteson
PBC Project# 5760
Iob Location 5650 M. Mz St

Chicago, IL 60646
Owner Publfic Building Commission Of Chicago

STATEOFILLINOIS }  SS
COUNTY OF COOK.  }

2015, for the following project:

Thatihe work for which is

d has been pl

and the requf

statement is 3 full, true, and s

and services for, and having done labor on said Imp

s ofsa1!d Owner under them. That for the purp

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

1,089.49048

P TS

SWORR DTATEMENT AWC AFFIBAVIT TOR PARTIAL PAYMENT 11 o)

CONTRACTOR'S IV
CONTRACTOR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

R PAYMENT #8

The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that he/she Is Jose Maldonado, of Old Veteran Construction, Inc., an fiinois corp
individually; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owrer, under Contract No. C1567 dated the 10th day of June,

and duly auth

[M'Innnngshmm

of said

. That the

of alt such

under the tetms of said Contract;

have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared i
setforth opposite thelr names Is the full amount of money due and to become due e each of them respactwaly Thanhls
and nf the full amount now due and the amaunt heretofore psid to sach of themn for such tabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and senvices,
furmished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

d, fre and clear of any and all claims, llens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in fult cumpllanoe with the conmtract
he

werenWOIK Compleled«-—-;

d to make this Affidavit in behalf of said carporstion, and

MEN# Subcontractor Name & Address | Typeof Werk | Original contractamount | Change Orders. Mjumd'camam % Complsts Pravious Gurrent Totel to date retsinags nat pravious billing netamount dus remaining to bill

Amstican Direct 4019 Mwisl Doors &
30 Stst Karnochs, W1 53128 Fnmee | $  175,000.00 $ 17500000  18%[$ 31,736.00 $ 31,73600 |$  317360|%  28,56240$ - s 148437860
AL L Mas: 1314
wmwm""s?cmmmm Moy | $ 990,000.00 $  99000000| 22%[$ 171,116.00|$  50.426.00 | $ 221542008 22154208  154.004.40 45383401 % 790,612.20
|ABS Ela
Faderal S:]!:T:)rm Unlvus’lyPark,
00404 Beces | $  1,545,000.00 $  1,54500000]  38%|% 383,01060 [$ 20544000 8 588459.60 | §  58.845.96 |$  344,717.64 184,806.00 | $  1,015,386.36
[ADV BuRders, Inc.
Dickens Ave, Glendaio Heights, IL Playground
0139 Equpment | $ 29,500.00 $ 2950000 0% $ - $ - Is - 18 - - |s 2950000
i American Baokhon 2580
Faclers} Signal Drive University Park,
L oies ctvok | $ 607,000.00 $  80700000] 7T%|$ 432274008  36,150.00! % 468,424.00 | §  4584240|%  388,046.60 3253500 |8 185418.40
Hulf Company 200t
[Kelloy Gt tibertyils, B 60048 Acousseal | $ 21,840.00 $ 21,840.00 0%| $ - $ - 18 - 13 - - 1% 21,840.00
[Junt Rlte Acoustics, inc. 1501
Eates Ave, Elk Grove ViEspe, L Cailnga 3 Wall
o007 Pk |6 105.200.00 $ 10520000 0% $ - 3 - |8 - |s - - |s 10520000
{Kedrmont Waterproofing Co. 5428
N. Kedzie Ave. Chicago, (1. 60625
022 Damprosr 74,222.00 $  7422200|  14%|$ 10,750.00 $ 1075000 |3  1,075.00|§ 9,675.00 - |s 8454700,
M. Coxy 3l PO.
o 45054 N 180744 SisUmis |$  4653,903.00 45390300 |  57%|$ 266,267.50 s 26626750 |3 266267518  239,640.75 - |s 2zaze2zs
Morcom Constructon Co. 521
E. £71h St Chicag, k. 60837 swd __|$  1,035854.50 $  103595450]  86%|§ 87345600 |$ 1713860 & 890,595.60 | $  89.059.56 |$  786,110.40 1542664} 8  234,418.46 |
[Mr. Davide Flooring 885W

o JmingPakRdtocaxootss | meomg [$  229,00000|  §  22900000) _46%|$ 14000005 _9240000(% 10640000 |$  10640.00|% _ 1260000 |$ 8316000 |§__ 133,240.00 ]
(Natformide Environmental 1580N.
[Morthwest Hwry Suite 120 Park Rid ‘Environ izl
L goosa *| Remadiaton | $ 57,000.00 s 5700000 | S5%|$ 3135000 $ 31,350,00 |§_ 313500 |$ _28,215.00 - 1$_ _ 28,785.00
Nstson Fire Protection
11028 Ratsgh Count Rackford, I
st Frepromcion | $ 12598300 $§  125983.00|  64%|$_ - 1§ 803000085 803000018 __ 8030.008 . - 72,27000|$ 5371300
Q.C. Entorprises, Inc. nns

b PiookChkso,ksoms | T 1§ 233,749.00 $  233,749.00 0%| $ - $ - 18 - 18 - - 1% 23374900
Gonmmarcial Rooking S sduu?- 500 )
Nationsl Pkwy. Schaurmbiirg, 'L
60173 "’_% Recing | $  280,885.00 . |$_ 28088500 O%$ - $ - 13 - 13 - - 1§ 28088500
[R.J. Ol [+ W,
e oo somgs L was |8 1,455.000,00 $ 145500000 6%ls 311513405 2115021505  52301555|8  6230156|$  280.362.06 19035104 | §  984,286.01




 Sanchez Paving Company 18300
S, Crawtord Markham, IL 80428 Poing I § 49,522.00 $ 49,522 00 0% $ - 13 - 18 -3 = 18 49,522.00
StaMord-Smith, Inc. 501
[Nathan Lana Suiie 1 Ekhom, Wi Focd Sandce
s ot | 8 71.442.00 $ 7144200 0% _ _ $ - |s - Is -_1Is - |s 7144200
[Sumac inc. N .
Ravenswoud Ave, ¥#202 Chicage IL.
poets LEED $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 100%] $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 | § 500.00 | § 48500.00{ 8 - $ 500.00
Spray meutations, Inc. 7831
[North Nzgle Avenue Morton Grove, I
| usa-ze0 Fraprctg |$  29,800.00 |8 _29.80000| 100%|$ - _|s 20800008 29,800001%  298000|$ - |s 268200018 2,980.00
[HusARchRecture N -
1142 W 3411 Placa #t Chicago IL
80608 LEED $ 38,800.00 $ 38,300.00 80%| $ 27,0000 | $ 3,850.00| § 30,860.00 | § - $ 2710000 $ 38500018 7,860.00
[Toro Construction, Inc_.
5305 Washington 8t Chicags Ridge,
& 60415 Capenty | $ 885,000.00 $ 885,000.00 48%| $ 190,300001$ 237,15000 | $ 427,450.00 427450018 _ 171,270.001 § 21343500 | $_ 500,295.00
[Twrrs Damnlition 2021 Emot St
Fraktn Pk, 1L 60131 Domomten_| § 77,640.00 3$ 77,640.00 % $ 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00 [ $ 550.00 | § 4950001 $ - |8 7268000
Toltws Plumbing Contractors 4328
W. Ogden Ave, Chicago, iL 60623 Pumbing | $ 37537000 1716728 377,086.72 76%| $ 287,153.36 $ 287,153.36 | § 287153415 258438021 % - $ 118,648.70
Undorland Architsctural Systam Window &
120318 Torronve Ave, Lynwood, IL Storefront
60411 oponinga | § 235,000.00 3 235,000.00 33%| $ 500000 |8 7184900 3 76.843.00 | $ 7.684.80|$ 4,500.00| § 64,664.10 | $ 166,835.90
Universal Foam Products 16
Stansrsan Lyt Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | Fosr Products | $ 293,934.00 $ 233,934.00 100%| $ 293,934.00 3 29393400 |8 29,39340|5 26454060| § -_18 29,393,40
|Zeniere Landscaping MTE.
[Marsret Thomion. I 60478 Landscs $ 65,950.00 3 65,950.00 0%| $ - $ - 1% - 13 - $ - $ 65,950.00
| Garaventn USA Ine,
225 W, Depot Strest Antioch, IL
5000z Luia Blevator | 75,000.00 $ 75,000.00 10%| $ 750000 | $§ - 18 7,500.00{ 8 750.00 [ $ 6,750.00 | § - 1% 68,250.00
sugToTAL paget $ 963169450 | 1716.72|% 9,633.411.22 45%1 $  3,346960.85 | § 1,036008.75( % 4,38287661[% 43520266|% 30149828713 932,791.08 | $ 5,685637.27
s—mee-Work Completed-——
WEM# Subcontrastor Narme & Address | Type of Work | Original contract amount | Change Orders Amt w Pravious GCarrent Total to date retainsge nat pravioua biling o bil
Old Vetsran Construction
10842 S, Helsted St. Chicago, IL. Eaneral
o |oones - Requremenss | §  2,857,305.50| (1,716.72) | $ 2855,588.78 |  57%|$ 1433320741  18564935(%  1618.970.08|$ 164992015 1.287.27867|$ 16669942 |$ 1,401,610.70
1004z b3, Hiwpn, L | O $ -
joos2s Cont $  300,000.00 $__ 300,000.00 0% $ - 18 -_15 $ ___300,000.00
Ve & B Somar s — 4 R, e e s e e e i i B LIPS DR 1 S ghat i
10842 & Halated S1. Chicago, IL Equipment 3 -
ocees Awncs | $ 100,000.00 $  100,000.00 0% o g $ - s - 13 - |s 100000.00
014 Vataran Conmtrstion YT m— - R T
10042 8. Kaloled St. Chicaga, I Owner Sl Work 3 -
o0z 3 Movancs | § 100,000.00 $  100,00000| 0% $ - |8 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL pags: $ 3,357,305.50 | (1,716.72)) $ 3,355,588.78 48%| § 1,433,320.74 | §  185,649.35 [ $ 1,618,970.09 | § 164.992.01 |$ 1.287.278.67 | § 166,699.42 { § 1.901,610.70
subtotsl pags 1 $ £631,69450 171872 § 9,633,411.22 $ 3,346069.86 $ 1,036,006.75 $ 4,382,976.61 § 43520266 $ 3.014,98287 §$ 932,791.08 $ 5,685,837.27
sublotal page 2 $ 335730550 (1,716.72) § 3,355,588.78 $ 143332074 3 185649.35 § 1,818,970.09 $ 164,992.01 $ 1,287,.278.67 % 166.699.42 $ 1,901,610.70
[romar . $ 12,989,000.00 000 $ 12,982,000.00 $ 478029060 § 1.221,656.10 § 6,001,946.70 § _ 600,194.67 $ 4,302,261.54 $ 1,09840049 § 7.587,247.97 }




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FCR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $12,889,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $6,001,946.70

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $600,194.67
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,989,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,401,752.03

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $4,302,261.54
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,088,480.49
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,587,247.97

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers ar employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was uelivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments arc made, the Contractor shatl refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

¢: Jos¢ Maldonado
itle; President

Subscribed and swom before me this Sth day of June, 2016,

ublic
{ssion expires:

Notar
My Cb

NAVAAAAAANSAAY VARG LS

3 OFFICIAL SEAL
JANELL SPRIGGS
s NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

£
g
14
9
S
g
3

AP ARAAAAATAAAANRATAL




